REGISTRAR COURT. 2 ITEM NO.51 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21074/2015 PRABHU NATH AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

SECTION XI

Date: 30/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Date: 30/06/2016
For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON he Mr.Pradeep Kumar Yadav,Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.

Mr.Ashutosh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Kr. Malik, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

All the respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit

within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court

Registrar

(M V RAMESH)

SB

per rules.